concentration as may exceed the limits established by the state or federal 
regulatory agency applicable to the POTW user; 

14. Any wastewater which causes a hazard to human life or creates a public nuisance; 

15. Any waters or wastes containing total dissolved solids increment greater than 

three hundred twenty-five (325) mg/l, nor chloride increment greater than 
seventy-five (75) mg/l, unless a City permit is obtained to exceed this limit; 

16. Any water or wastes with a closed cup flashpoint of less than 140 degrees 

Fahrenheit (60 degrees Celsius); 

17. Any water or wastes containing petroleum oil, nonbiogradable cutting oil, or